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Company Name Title Phone & Fax Nos. E-mail 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Al Martins Capital Projects Program Manager 
Health Capital Projects 

(626) 300-2344 
(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

amartins@ladpw.org 

Andrew Moey Senior Capital Projects Manager 
SB 1953 Seismic Retrofit Program 

(626) 300-2333 
(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

amoey@ladpw.org 

Esther Diaz Martin Luther King, Jr./Drew MC 
Project Manager 

(626) 300-2348 
(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

esdiaz@ladpw.org 

County of Los Angeles 
Department of Public Works 
Project Management Division I 
900 South Fremont Ave., 5th Fl. 
Alhambra, CA  91803-1331 

William Honda Harbor-UCLA MC 
Project Manager 

(626) 300-2360 
(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

whonda@ladpw.org 
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Company Name Title Phone & Fax Nos. E-mail 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 

 
Jan Takata 
 

Capital Projects Chief Analyst (213) 974-1360 
(213) 626-7827 Fx jtakata@cao.co.la.ca.us 

Tracey Jue 
Principal Analyst & Program 
Coordinator 
Harbor-UCLA MC 

(213) 893-2472 
(213) 626-7827 Fx tjue@cao.co.la.ca.us 

Norm Braverman Project Analyst 
Olive View-UCLA MC 

(213) 974-4362 
(213) 626-7827 Fx nbraverm@cao.co.la.ca.us 

County of Los Angeles 
Chief Administrative Office 
Kenneth Hahn Hall of Adm. 
500 West Temple St., Room 754 
Los Angeles, CA  90012 

Peter Burgis Project Analyst 
Martin Luther King, Jr./Drew MC 

(213) 974-1417 
(213) 626-7827 Fx pburgis@cao.co.la.ca.us 

 
 
 
County of Los Angeles 
Chief Administrative Office 
3333 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA 90010-4101 
 
 
 

Chi Fong Haz Mat Specialist 

 
(213) 738-2143 

(818) 529-0180 pgr. 
(213) 637-0822 Fx 

 

cfong@cao.co.la.ca.us 
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Company Name Title Phone & Fax Nos. E-mail 
HEALTH SERVICES 

John Shubin Interim Director  
Health Facilities Planning Services 

(323) 226-7231 
(323) 226-2456 Fx jdshubin@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

County of Los Angeles 
Department of Health Services 
LAC+USC Medical Center 
Health Facilities Planning Services 
1200 North State St., Room 1112 
Los Angeles, CA  90033 Adel Said Program Manager (323) 226-7231 

(323) 226-2456 Fx asaid@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

County of Los Angeles 
Department of Health Services 
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center 
1000 West Carson St., Box 500 
Torrance, CA  90509 

Mary Werk Director 
Hospital Planning and Architecture 

(310) 222-2298 
(310) 782-0217 Fx mwerk@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

Randy Mills Facilities Manager/Coordinator (310) 668-3432 
(310) 762-2041 Fx rmills@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

County of Los Angeles 
Department of Health Services 
Martin Luther King, Jr./Drew MC 
12021 South Wilmington Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90059 

John Walker Project Coordinator (310) 668-3099 
(310) 762-2041 Fx jowalker@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

Bob Ross Director of Facilities (818) 364-3325 
(818) 364-3340 Fx bross@dhs.co.la.ca.us 

County of Los Angeles 
Department of Health Services 
Olive View-UCLA MC 
14445 Olive View Dr. 
Sylmar, CA 91345 Phillip Ricks Assistant Administrator (818) 364-3007 

(818) 364-3340 Fx pericks@dhs.co.la.ca.us 
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OSHPD 

 
Chris Tokas 
 

SB 1953 Principal Structural 
Engineer 

(916) 645-8779 
(916) 654-2973 Fx ctokas@oshpd.state.ca.us 

 
Chris Murray 
 

Central Region –  
Regional Supervisor 

(916) 324-9110 
(916) 654-2973 Fx cmurray@oshpd.state.ca.us 

Office of Statewide  
Health Planning and Development 
1600 9th Street, Room 450 
Sacramento, CA  95819  

Ken Knott 
 

Central Region – Senior Architect (916) 324-9066 kknott@oshpd.state.ca.us 

 
 
Office of Statewide 
Health Planning and Development 
Facilities Development Division 
311 South Spring St., No. 1001 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 
 
 
 

Ramin Sadr Southern California Architectural 
Plancheck Manager 

(213) 897-6890 
(213) 897-0168 Fx rsadr@oshpd.state.ca.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    



 
SB 1953 CONTACTS 

 
SB 1953 SEISMIC RETROFIT PROGRAM 

                                                         Los Angeles County Contacts 
 

Company Name Title Phone & Fax Nos. E-mail 
HARBOR-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER CONSULTANTS 

Integrated Design Services, Inc. 
13891 Newport Ave., Suite 110 
Tustin, CA 92780 

Rami Elhassan Principal (714) 368-5080 
(714) 368-5088 Fx rami.elhassan@idsse.com 

Lee Brennan Project Manager (310) 450-4434 
(310) 450-5866 Fx lbrennan@dbparchitects.com dbp Architects, Inc. 

1750 Fourteenth Street, Ste. E 
Santa Monica, CA  90404  Daniel Ortega Senior Associate (310) 450-4434 

(310) 450-5866 Fx dortega@dbparchitects.com 

M-E Engineers, Inc. 
1180 South Beverly Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90036 

Ken Ong Mechanical Engineer (310) 553-0600 
(310) 553-4233 Fx  
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MLK, JR/DREW MEDICAL CENTER CONSULTANTS 

Praful Kulkarni  President   (949) 250-1500 
(949) 955-2708 Fx pkulkarni@gkkcorp.com  

David Hunt Principal in Charge (949) 250-1500 
(949) 955-2708 Fx dhunt@gkkcorp.com 

GKK Corporation 
20411 Southwest Birch St., Ste. 300 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 

Andy Wheeler Project Manager (949) 250-1500 
(949) 955-2708 Fx awheeler@gkkcorp.com 

Saiful Islam Principal Structural Engineer (626) 304-2616 
(626) 304-2676 Fx saiful@sbise.com 

Sampson Huang Project Manager (626) 304-2616 
(626) 304-2676 Fx sampson@sbise.com 

Saiful/Bouquet  
Consulting Structural Inc. 
150 East Colorado Blvd. No. 350 
Pasadena, CA  91105 Matt Skokan Project Engineer (626) 304-2616 

(626) 304-2676 Fx  

TMAD 
320 Halstead Street 
Pasadena, CA 91107 

Ahmed Naseer Electrical Engineer (626) 351-8881 
(626) 351-3203 Fx nahmed@tmadengineers.com 
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OLIVE VIEW-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER CONSULTANTS 

Asad Khan Principal (213) 250-1186 
(213) 482-4654 Fx asadkhan@earthlink.net 

Vigen Nalbandian Architect (213) 250-1186 
(213) 482-4654 Fx vnalbandian@langdonwilson.com 

Langdon Wilson Architecture 
1055 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1500 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 

Woody Garvey Architect (213) 250-1186 
(213) 482-4654 Fx ggarvey@langdonwilson.com 

Taylor and Gaines Structural 
Engineers 
320 North Halstead St., Ste. 200 
Pasadena, CA  91107 

Saurin Chakrabarti Structural Engineer (626) 351-8881 
(626) 351-5319 Fx buzz@taylorgaines.com 

TMAD 
100 South Anaheim Boulevard 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
 

Bob Lujan Mechanical Engineer (714) 490-5555 
(714) 490-5560 Fx  
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SB 1953 PROJECT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS 

William Cook Lead Manager 
(626) 300-2355 

(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

wacook@ladpw.org 

Edwin Dy Project Controls Manager 
(626) 300-2364 

(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

edy@ladpw.org 

Gus B. Bitar Olive View-UCLA MC 
Project Manager 

(626) 300-2345 
(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

gbitar@ladpw.org 

URS Corporation 
L.A. County Project Site 
Department of Public Works 
Project Management Division I 
900 South Fremont Ave., 5th Fl. 
Alhambra, CA  91803-1331 

Steve Pogact Senior Project Scheduler 
(626) 300-2361 

(626) 979-5320 Fx 
(626) 979-5321 Fx 

spogact@ladpw.org 

Michael Mehrain Structural Consultant (213) 996-2378 
(213) 996-2290 Fx michael_mehrain@urscorp.com 

Bill Gates Senior Structural Engineer (213) 996-2379 
(213) 996-2290 Fx william_gates@urscorp.com 

Hassan Sassi Senior Structural Engineer (213) 996-2627 
(213) 996-2290 Fx hassan_sassi@urscorp.com 

Mehrdad Shahabi Senior Structural Engineer (213) 996-2622 
(213) 996-2290 Fx mehrdad_shahabi@urscorp.com 

URS Corporation 
Corporate Office 
915 Wilshire Blvd, Ste. 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Eric Ochsner Industrial Hygienist (213) 996-2399 
(213) 996-2290 Fx eric_ochsner@urscorop.com 
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DDI Management, Inc. John D. Parkyn Electrical Engineering Consultant (310) 326-8787 X-106 

(310) 326-8487 Fx jkparkyn@aol.com 

Chambers Equipment Consulting Linda Chambers Equipment Planner (805) 446-002 
(805) 446-118 Fx cecequip@verizon.net 

Ray Juncosa Senior Estimator (323) 651-1998 
(323) 606-4248 Fx rjuncosa@jcmgroup.com 

John Reser Senior Estimator (323) 651-1998 
(323) 606-4248 Fx jreser@jcmgroup.com JCM 

Ronald R. King Move Management Consultant (562) 437-4020 
(562) 437-7396 Fx rrking@fpm-usa.com 

Management Specialty Services, Inc. Diane Wolfe Administrative/Document Control (818) 269-3667 
(805) 503-4342 Fx info@mssinc.org 

Raw International Steven Lewis Architectural Consultant (213) 622-4993 
(213) 614-0536 Fx slewis@rawinternational.com 
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